

ELECTRONIC REPAIR CENTER 214 Westwood Street Glasgow, Kentucky 42141-1028 Phone: (270) 651-5626 Fax: (270) 651-5630

News Release

Dunlap Sunbrand International Electronic Repair Center Adds Efka Warranty Repair Service to our product line

Effective November 1, 2020

Dunlap Sunbrand International is glad to extend their relationship of over 35 years with Efka of America as DSI Electronic Repair Center becomes the sole Authorized Efka Service Center in the US. This joint venture allows DSI Repair Center to keep our customer's Efka equipment in top working order whether non-warranty equipment as we have in the past or warranty service as we continue into the future. Coinciding with this, Efka will no longer provide repair service at their facility in Atlanta.

With DSI's track record of repair since 1975, and presence as a leading distributor in the sewn products industry since 1968, we are excited about our new venture adding Warranty Service of Efka units to our broad line of repairs. It is only with the support of our OEMs that we have been able to provide the level of repair service on all major lines of equipment such as Amco, Brother, Clinton, Eastman, Ho Hsing, Juki, Mitsubishi, Panastop, Quick-Rotan & Singer and we look forward to continuing to provide excellent service to our customers.

Please call, email, visit our website or just send us your defective items.

DSI Repair Center 214 Westwood St Glasgow KY 42141 Phone 270-651-5626 <u>bharlow@dsinternational.com</u> www.dsinternational.com

Barry Harlow Manager DSI Repair Center